200 East Santa Clara Street

Clty of San José San José, CA 95113

SAN JOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 23-011, Version: 1

Amendment to the Agreement with Signature Technologies, Inc. for Public Address System.

Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager or their designee to negotiate and execute the Seventh
Amendment to the Agreement with Signature Technologies, Inc., dba Com-Net Software for the purchase and
installation of a public address system, to extend maintenance and support services for up to two additional one
-year options (for a total of 14) through January 14, 2025, with maximum compensation not to exceed $131,275
for the option period beginning January 15, 2023 and ending January 14, 2024, subject to the appropriation of
funds.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance/Airport)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/2/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

